503178312 02/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3224926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENS BERGER	01/23/2015
JOSEF KRAMMER	01/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	PETUELRING 130
City:	MUENCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80809

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14615638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: edocket@crowell.com, jharris@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080437.67294US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN M. LINDSAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Lindsay/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=67294US_Combined_Assignment_and_Declaration#page1.tif source=67294US_Combined_Assignment_and_Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT 503178312 REEL: 034953 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Device and Method for Posit	tioning by Means of Tria	ngulation
the application PCT Internation	declaration are directed to (check identified above by the attorney onal Application Number Application No.	y docket no. and title of i	
	ASSIC	INMENT	
	e consideration, the receipt and t r I have sold and assigned, and b		
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Motoren Werke	· Aktiengesellschaft	
Address of Assignee	Petuching 136, Nuenchen,	Germany \$6809	
and to the above-iden continuations thereof, application or for said by said ASSIGNEE, i	tified invention and United State and in and to any and all Letter invention, including any and all ts successors, or assigns to the fi- granted as fully and entirely as	es patent application, incl s Patent of the United Sta I reissues or extensions ti ull end of the term or ten	ates that may issue on any such hereof, to be held and enjoyed ms for which any and all such
	l request the Director of the U.S ASSIGNEE, its successors, or a		
	it that I have the full and unencu I have not executed and will not		
or assigns all informat and deliver any papers acts deemed necessary perfect title to said inv all Letters Patent that ASSIGNEE, its succes	agree that I will communicate to the known to me relating to said and a make all rightful oaths, testify or desirable by said ASSIGNE rention, to said application inclumay be granted therefor or there assors, or assigns, or to assist said eissuing, or enforcing Letters Pa	I invention or patent applin any legal proceedings E, its successors, legal reding divisions and continuon, including reissues or I ASSIGNEE, its success	lication and that I will execute and perform all other lawful presentatives, or assigns to nuations thereof and to any and extensions, in said sors, legal representatives, or
	DECLA	RATION	
As a below named inv	entor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified a	application was made or authorize	ed to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original j	joint inventor of a claime	d invention in the application.
	that any willful false statement onment of not more than five (5		is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: Inventor: Jens	BERGER /	`	DATE SOLZ DATE SOLZ 3 * 4

PATENT REEL: 034953 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invent	ion: Device and Method for	Positioning by Means of	friangulation
the appli PCT Into	t and declaration are directed to (cation identified above by the atternational Application Number_ tates Application No	orney docket no. and title	
	<u>AS</u>	SIGNMENT	
For good and va below-named in	aluable consideration, the receipt eventor I have sold and assigned,	and sufficiency of which and by these presents here	are hereby acknowledged, as a rby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assign	nee: Bayerische Motoren W	erke Aktiengesellschaft	
Address of Ass	ignee: Petuelring 130, Muenc	hen, Germany 80809	
and to the above continuations th application or fo by said ASSIGN	e-identified invention and United creof, and in and to any and all I or said invention, including any a NEE, its successors, or assigns to ay be granted as fully and entire!	States patent application, ætters Patent of the United and all reissues or extension the full end of the term or	es, its territories, and possessions in including any and all divisions or 1 States that may issue on any such as thereof, to be held and enjoyed terms for which any and all such d and enjoyed by me had this
	ze and request the Director of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors,		rk Office to issue any and all such herewith.
	venant that I have the full and und that I have not executed and wi		and assign the interests herein sold ant or instrument in conflict
or assigns all int and deliver any acts deemed nec perfect title to st all Letters Paten ASSIGNEE, its	formation known to me relating to papers, make all rightful oaths, to essary or desirable by said ASSI	o said invention or patent stify in any legal proceed: GNEE, its successors, legal including divisions and coor thereon, including reiss said ASSIGNEE, its successors.	al representatives or assigns to entinuations thereof and to any and ues or extensions, in said cessors, legal representatives or
	DEC	CLARATION	
As a below nam	ed inventor, I hereby declare that	;	
The above-ident	ified application was made or sui	thorized to be made by me	
I believe that I a	m the original inventor or an orig	inal joint inventor of a cla	imed invention in the application.
Thereby acknow 1001 by fine or	dedge that any willful false stater imprisonment of not more than fi	ment made in this declarat ve (5) years, or both.	ion is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature:	Joseph Ka		23.1.2019
Inventor:	Josef KRAMMER		DATE

PATENT REEL: 034953 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 02/12/2015